EUDY BEO 1719.

02-03-1999



MRD

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1-19-99

01-19-1999

LLC Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58

U.S. Patent & TMOto/IM Mail Hept Dt. 1938 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMAR	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	
Submission Type Co	nveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Fix My PC, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 07201998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Company	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Texas
Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PC Service USA, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1525 North Stemmons Freeway	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Dallas City	State/Country Zip Code
	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
D3 3BURNS	CE USE ONLY
40.00 BP 2 50.00 DP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approxim	ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (9°	72) 233-0939
Name Thom	as F. Marsteller, Jr.		
Address (line 1) Mars	teller & Associates, P.C.		
Address (line 2) PO B	ох 803302		
Address (line 3) Dall	as TX	75380-3302	
Address (line 4)			
гарсь	the total number of pages of the ding any attachments.	attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	cation Number(s) or Registi	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Traden	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
	Application Number(s) 75388840	Regist	ration Number(s)
73200301	73300010		
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of	of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Payr Deposit Accour		Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees ca	an be charged to the account.) ount Number:	#
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the best attached co indicated h	of my knowledge and belief, the force opy is a true copy of the original docu erein.	egoing information is true an ument. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
	The same of the sa	is I martellis.	15 Q 1999
Thomas F. Mars Name of Per		Signature Signature	Date Signed

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:51 PM 07/17/1998 981284778 - 2854615

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Fix My PC, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company

and

PC Service USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), and Section 10.03 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "TLLCA"), and PC Service USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PC Service" or the "Surviving Corporation"), and Fix My PC, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("FMPC"), adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging FMPC with and into PC Service surviving the merger as the Surviving Corporation.

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") contains the terms and conditions of the merger of FMPC with and into PC Service.
- 2. The Plan was approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each constituent entity in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL.
 - 3. There are no shares of stock of PC Service outstanding.
- 4. The total number of units of membership interest of FMPC outstanding and entitled to vote on the Plan, and the designation of and number of outstanding units of each class entitled to vote as a class on the Plan, are as follows.

	Total Number of	Entitled to Vote Only as a Class			
Name of Company	Units of Membership Interest Outstanding	Designation of Class	Number of Units	Designation of Class	Number of Units
Fix My PC, L.L.C.	1,250,700	Class A	200,000	Class B	1,050,700

5. The total number of units of membership interest of FMPC voted for and against the Plan, respectively, and, as to each class entitled to vote thereon as a class, the number of units of such class voted for and against the Plan, respectively, are as follows:

Name of Company	Total <u>Yoted For</u>	Total Voted Against	Entitled to Vote Only as a Class		
			Class	Voted For	Voted Against
Fix My PC, L.L.C.	1,185,200	0	Class A	200,000	0
			Class B	985,200	0

6. The address of the Surviving Corporation's registered office in Delaware is as follows:

9 East Loockerman Street
Dover, Delaware, Kent County

- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Restated Certificate of Incorporation as amended and restated in its entirety as attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- 8. The name of the Surviving Corporation has not changed since the filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation.
- 9. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 30, 1998.
- 10. The Plan is on file at the principal office of the surviving entity located at Ten Thousand North Central Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75231, a copy of which will be furnished without cost to any stockholder or partner of each constituent entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0063 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate and Articles of Merger to be executed on July 20, 1998.

FLX MY PC, L.L.C. (FMPC)

Bv:

Lawrence D. Schwartz, President

PC SERVICE USA, INC. (Surviving Corporation)

By:

Lawrence D. Schwartz, President

3